

INFANT CEREALS



PACKING LIST

Tins

WITHOUT PALLETS	20FT	40FT	40HC
TINS 6x	1550	3263	3514
TINS 12x	1800	3726	4100
TINS 24x	900	1707	2000

Boxes

WITHOUT PALLETS	20FT	40FT	40HC
Bib 200g x 12	2200	4450	5236

Belmilk 5 Fruits 569

List of ingredients :

Partially hydrolyzed **wheat** flour, skimmed **milk** powder, sugar, vegetable oil (palm olein), fruits flakes (banana, apple, pineapple, orange, pear), inulin, minerals (iron pyrophosphate, zinc sulfate, calcium carbonate), vitamins (vitamin A, vitamin D, vitamin E, vitamin C, vitamin B1, vitamin B2, vitamin B6, vitamin B12, niacin, folic acid, pantothenic acid, biotin), maltodextrin, flavor.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutritional composition		/100 g	/portion	%NRV*/100g	Nutritional composition		/100 g	/portion	%NRV*/100g
Energy	KJ	1722	861	-	Vitamins				
	Kcal	408	204	-					
Fat (g)		8,4	4,2	-	Vitamin A (µg-RE)	379	189	95	
of which saturated (g)		3,2	1,6	-	Vitamin B1 (µg)	0,77	0,38	154	
Carbohydrate (g)		67	33	-	Vitamin B2 (µg)	0,41	0,20	51	
of which sugar (g)		36	18	-	Vitamin B6 (µg)	0,57	0,28	81	
Fibre (g)		5,2	2,6	-	Vitamin B12 (µg)	0,51	0,25	72	
Protein (g)		14	7	-	Vitamin C (mg)	40	20	160	
Salt(g)		0,32	0,16	-	Vitamin D (µg)	7,5	3,8	75	
Minerals					Vitamin E (µg-TE)	3,7	1,8	-	
Calcium (Mg)	417	209	104		Folic Acid (µg)	47,2	23,6	47	
Iron (Mg)	13,3	6,7	222		Pantothenic acid (µg)	1,7	0,9	-	
Zinc (mg)	8,2	4,1	205		Biotin (µg)	24	12	-	
					Niacin (µg)	5,9	3,0	66	

Salt content is exclusively due to the presence of naturally occurring sodium.
* NRV= Nutrient Reference Value of the European regulation.

PACKAGING : Product packaged in a protective atmosphere.

MANUFACTURING PROCESS: Wet mixing, heat treatment, roller drying, dry mixing and filling.

AGE GROUP : The product is intended for children from 6 months.

SENSORY QUALITY :

APPEARANCE : Powder

COLOUR : Pale brown coloured, with coloured spots of fruits.

TASTE AND FLAVOUR : Wheat, milk and fruits tastes without off-taste and off-flavour.

CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENT AND HEALTH

- **Calcium** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Vitamin D** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Iron** contributes to normal cognitive development of children
- **Protein** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.

PREPARATION

RECONSTITUTION

Product	Weight (g)	Water (ml)	Milk (ml)
Belmilk 5 Fruits 569	50	150	-

INSTRUCTION:

- Wash your hands and use clean implements
- Boil water for 5 minutes and leave to cool to maximum 40°C
- Progressively add the product into water (see quantities above)
- And mix until you get a homogeneous and smooth consistency.

ALLERGENS

- **Milk and dairy products (incl. lactose)**
- **Cereals containing gluten and products thereof:**

GMO – IONISATION

No GMO according to the European Regulations EC 1829/2003 and 1830/2003. No ionized ingredients content according to the European Directives 1999/2/EC and 1999/3/EC.

CONTAMINANTS AND PESTICIDES

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with Codex and European Regulations regarding the following topics: heavy metals, mycotoxins, radiation, antibiotics and medicines residues, pesticides.

BABYFOOD STATEMENT

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 2006/125/EC regarding the processed cereals-based foods for infant and young children, and in European Regulation 609/2013 regarding food intended for infants and young children, food for special medical purposes, and total diet replacement for weight control.

PACKAGING

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 76/211 and its amendments regarding on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making-up by weight or by volume of certain prepackaged products.

CONSERVATION

STORAGE : The product has to be stored in a cool (max 25°C), dry place (65% r.h.), and away from light. Use the content within 30 days opening.

SHELF-LIFE : Bag in box : In its packaging, max. 24 months
Tin : In its packaging, max. 24 months
Sachet : In its packaging, max. 24 months
Bag : In its packaging, max. 12 months
Big bag : In its packaging, max. 12 months

ORIGIN BELGIUM

Belmilk Rice 514

List of ingredients :

Partially hydrolyzed rice flour, skimmed milk powder, sugar, vegetable oil (palm olein), inulin, minerals (iron pyrophosphate, zinc sulfate, calcium carbonate), vitamins (vitamin A, vitamin D, vitamin E, vitamin C, vitamin B1, vitamin B2, vitamin B12, vitamin B6, folic acid, pantothenic acid, niacin, biotin), maltodextrin, flavour.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutritional composition		/100 g	/portion	%NRV*/100g	Nutritional composition		/100 g	/portion	%NRV*/100g
Energy	KJ	1705	852	-	Vitamins				
	Kcal	404	202	-					
					Vitamin A (µg-RE)	379	190	95	
Fat (g)					Vitamin B1 (µg)	0,79	0,39	157	
of which saturated (g)					Vitamin B2 (µg)	0,52	0,26	65	
Carbohydrate (g)					Vitamin B6 (µg)	0,59	0,30	85	
of which sugar (g)					Vitamin B12 (µg)	0,63	0,32	90	
Fibre (g)					Vitamin C (mg)	40	20	160	
Protein (g)					Vitamin D (µg)	7,5	3,8	75	
Salt(g)					Vitamin E (µg-TE)	3,7	1,8	-	
Minerals					Folic Acid (µg)	48,4	24,2	48	
Calcium (Mg)					Pantothenic acid (µg)	1,9	0,9	-	
Iron (Mg)					Biotin (µg)	24	12	-	
Zinc (mg)					Niacin (µg)	6,0	3,0	67	

Salt content is exclusively due to the presence of naturally occurring sodium.
* NRV= Nutrient Reference Value of the European regulation.

PACKAGING : Product packaged in a protective atmosphere.

MANUFACTURING PROCESS: Wet mixing, heat treatment, roller drying, dry mixing and filling.

AGE GROUP : The product is intended for children from 6 months.

SENSORY QUALITY :

APPEARANCE : Powder

COLOUR : Creamy coloured, homogeneous in colour.

TASTE AND FLAVOUR : Rice and milk tastes without off-taste and off-flavour.

CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENT AND HEALTH

- **Calcium** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Vitamin D** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Iron** contributes to normal cognitive development of children
- **Protein** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.

PREPARATION

RECONSTITUTION

Product	Weight (g)	Water (ml)	Milk (ml)
Belmilk Rice 514	50	150	-

INSTRUCTION:

- Wash your hands and use clean implements
- Boil water for 5 minutes and leave to cool to maximum 40°C
- Progressively add the product into water (see quantities above)
- And mix until you get a homogeneous and smooth consistency.

ALLERGENS

- **Milk and dairy products (incl. lactose)**

GMO – IONISATION

No GMO according to the European Regulations EC 1829/2003 and 1830/2003. No ionized ingredients content according to the European Directives 1999/2/EC and 1999/3/EC.

CONTAMINANTS AND PESTICIDES

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with Codex and European Regulations regarding the following topics: heavy metals, mycotoxins, radiation, antibiotics and medicines residues, pesticides.

BABYFOOD STATEMENT

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 2006/125/EC regarding the processed cereals-based foods for infant and young children, and in European Regulation 609/2013 regarding food intended for infants and young children, food for special medical purposes, and total diet replacement for weight control.

PACKAGING

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 76/211 and its amendments regarding on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making-up by weight or by volume of certain prepackaged products.

CONSERVATION

STORAGE : The product has to be stored in a cool (max 25°C), dry place (65% r.h.), and away from light. Use the content within 30 days opening.

SHELF-LIFE : Bag in box : In its packaging, max. 24 months
Tin : In its packaging, max. 24 months
Sachet : In its packaging, max. 24 months
Bag : In its packaging, max. 9 months

ORIGIN BELGIUM

Belmilk Wheat 565

List of ingredients :

Partially hydrolyzed **wheat** flour, skimmed **milk** powder, sugar, vegetable oil (palm olein), inulin, DHA powder (from **fish** oil) minerals (ferrous fumarate, zinc sulfate, calcium carbonate) vitamins (vitamin A, vitamin D, vitamin E, vitamin C, vitamin B1, vitamin B2, vitamin B12, vitamin B6, folic acid, pantothenic acid, niacin, biotin), maltodextrin, flavour.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutritional composition		/100 g	/portion	%NRV*/100g	Nutritional composition		/100 g	/portion	%NRV*/100g
Energy	KJ	1748	874	-	Vitamins				
	Kcal	415	207	-					
Fat (g)					Vitamin A (µg-RE)	379	189	95	
of which saturated (g)					Vitamin B1 (µg)	0,77	0,38	154	
Carbohydrate (g)					Vitamin B2 (µg)	0,41	0,20	51	
of which sugar (g)					Vitamin B6 (µg)	0,57	0,28	81	
Fibre (g)					Vitamin B12 (µg)	0,51	0,25	72	
Protein (g)					Vitamin C (mg)	40	20	160	
Salt(g)					Vitamin D (µg)	7,5	3,8	75	
Minerals					Vitamin E (µg-TE)	3,7	1,8	-	
Calcium (Mg)	433	217	108	Folic Acid (µg)	47,2	23,6	47		
Iron (Mg)	13,4	6,7	223	Pantothenic acid (µg)	1,7	0,9	-		
Zinc (mg)	8,2	4,1	206	Biotin (µg)	24	12	-		
				Niacin (µg)	5,9	3,0	66		
				Docosahexaenoic acid - DHA (mg)	15,0	7,5	-		

Salt content is exclusively due to the presence of naturally occurring sodium.
* NRV= Nutrient Reference Value of the European regulation.

PACKAGING : Product packaged in a protective atmosphere.

MANUFACTURING PROCESS: Wet mixing, heat treatment, roller drying, dry mixing and filling.

AGE GROUP : The product is intended for children from 6 months.

SENSORY QUALITY :

APPEARANCE : Powder

COLOUR : Pale brown coloured, homogeneous in colour.

TASTE AND FLAVOUR : Wheat and milk tastes without off-taste and off-flavour.

CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENT AND HEALTH

- **Calcium** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Vitamin D** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Iron** contributes to normal cognitive development of children
- **Protein** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.

PREPARATION

RECONSTITUTION

Product	Weight (g)	Water (ml)	Milk (ml)
Belmilk Wheat 565	50	150	-

INSTRUCTION:

- Wash your hands and use clean implements
- Boil water for 5 minutes and leave to cool to maximum 40°C
- Progressively add the product into water (see quantities above)
- And mix until you get a homogeneous and smooth consistency.

ALLERGENS

- **Milk and dairy products (incl. lactose)**
- **Cereals containing gluten and products thereof:**
- **Fish and products thereof:**

GMO – IONISATION

No GMO according to the European Regulations EC 1829/2003 and 1830/2003. No ionized ingredients content according to the European Directives 1999/2/EC and 1999/3/EC.

CONTAMINANTS AND PESTICIDES

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with Codex and European Regulations regarding the following topics: heavy metals, mycotoxins, radiation, antibiotics and medicines residues, pesticides.

BABYFOOD STATEMENT

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 2006/125/EC regarding the processed cereals-based foods for infant and young children, and in European Regulation 609/2013 regarding food intended for infants and young children, food for special medical purposes, and total diet replacement for weight control.

PACKAGING

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 76/211 and its amendments regarding on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making-up by weight or by volume of certain prepackaged products.

CONSERVATION

STORAGE : The product has to be stored in a cool (max 25°C), dry place (65% r.h.), and away from light. Use the content within 30 days opening.

SHELF-LIFE : Bag in box : In its packaging, max. 24 months

Tin : In its packaging, max. 18 months

Sachet : In its packaging, max. 24 months

Bag : In its packaging, max. 12 months

Big Bag : In its packaging, max. 12 months

ORIGIN BELGIUM

Belmilk Wheat Dates 675

List of ingredients :

Partially hydrolysed **wheat** flour, skimmed **milk** powder, sugar, vegetable oil (palm olein), dates syrup, inulin, minerals (iron pyrophosphate, zinc sulfate, calcium carbonate), vitamins (vitamin A, vitamin D, vitamin E, vitamin C, vitamin B1, vitamin B2, vitamin B12, vitamin B6, folic acid, pantothenic acid, niacin, biotin), maltodextrin, flavor.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutritional composition		/100 g	/portion	%NRV*/100g	Nutritional composition		/100 g	/portion	%NRV*/100g
Energy	KJ	1739	870	-	Vitamins				
	Kcal	412	206	-					
Fat (g)		9,0	4,5	-	Vitamin A (µg-RE)				
of which saturated (g)		3,5	1,7	-	Vitamin B1 (µg)				
Carbohydrate (g)		66	33	-	Vitamin B2 (µg)				
of which sugar (g)		39	19	-	Vitamin B6 (µg)				
Fibre (g)		4,3	2,2	-	Vitamin B12 (µg)				
Protein (g)		15	8	-	Vitamin C (mg)				
Salt(g)		0,39	0,20	-	Vitamin D (µg)				
Minerals					Vitamin E (µg-TE)				
Calcium (Mg)		497	249	124	Folic Acid (µg)				
Iron (Mg)		13,2	6,6	220	Pantothenic acid (µg)				
Zinc (mg)		8,4	4,2	210	Biotin (µg)				
					Niacin (µg)				

Salt content is exclusively due to the presence of naturally occurring sodium.
* NRV= Nutrient Reference Value of the European regulation.

PACKAGING : Product packaged in a protective atmosphere.

MANUFACTURING PROCESS: Wet mixing, heat treatment, roller drying, dry mixing and filling.

AGE GROUP : The product is intended for children from 6 months.

SENSORY QUALITY :

APPEARANCE : Powder

COLOUR : Brown coloured, homogeneous in colour.

TASTE AND FLAVOUR : Wheat , dates and milk tastes without off-taste and off-flavour.

CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENT AND HEALTH

- **Calcium** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Vitamin D** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Iron** contributes to normal cognitive development of children
- **Protein** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.

PREPARATION

RECONSTITUTION

Product	Weight (g)	Water (ml)	Milk (ml)
Belmilk Wheat Dates 565	50	150	-

INSTRUCTION:

- Wash your hands and use clean implements
- Boil water for 5 minutes and leave to cool to maximum 40°C
- Progressively add the product into water (see quantities above)
- And mix until you get a homogeneous and smooth consistency.

ALLERGENS

- **Milk and dairy products (incl. lactose)**
- **Cereals containing gluten and products thereof:**

GMO – IONISATION

No GMO according to the European Regulations EC 1829/2003 and 1830/2003. No ionized ingredients content according to the European Directives 1999/2/EC and 1999/3/EC.

CONTAMINANTS AND PESTICIDES

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with Codex and European Regulations regarding the following topics: heavy metals, mycotoxins, radiation, antibiotics and medicines residues, pesticides.

BABYFOOD STATEMENT

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 2006/125/EC regarding the processed cereals-based foods for infant and young children, and in European Regulation 609/2013 regarding food intended for infants and young children, food for special medical purposes, and total diet replacement for weight control.

PACKAGING

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 76/211 and its amendments regarding on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making-up by weight or by volume of certain prepackaged products.

CONSERVATION

STORAGE : The product has to be stored in a cool (max 25°C), dry place (65% r.h.), and away from light. Use the content within 30 days opening.

SHELF-LIFE : Bag in box : In its packaging, max. 24 months
Tin : In its packaging, max. 24 months
Sachet : In its packaging, max. 24 months
Bag : In its packaging, max. 12 months
Big Bag : In its packaging, max. 12 months

ORIGIN BELGIUM

Belmilk Honey 571

List of ingredients :

Partially hydrolyzed **wheat** flour, skimmed **milk** powder, sugar, vegetable oil (palm olein), honey, inulin, minerals (ferrous fumarate, zinc sulfate, calcium carbonate), vitamins (vitamin A, vitamin D, vitamin E, vitamin C, vitamin B1, vitamin B2, vitamin B6, vitamin B12, niacin, folic acid, pantothenic acid, biotin), maltodextrin, flavour.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutritional composition		/100 g	/portion	%NRV*/100g	Nutritional composition		/100 g	/portion	%NRV*/100g
Energy	KJ	1748	874	-	Minerals				
	Kcal	414	207	-					
Fat (g)		9,3	4,6	-	Vitamins				
of which saturated (g)		3,6	1,8	-	Vitamin A (µg-RE)		379	190	95
Carbohydrate (g)		66	33	-	Vitamin B1 (µg)		0,78	0,39	157
of which sugar (g)		37	18	-	Vitamin B2 (µg)		0,50	0,25	62
Fibre (g)		4,5	2,3	-	Vitamin B6 (µg)		0,59	0,29	84
Protein (g)		15	7	-	Vitamin B12 (µg)		0,61	0,30	87
Salt(g)		0,36	0,18	-	Vitamin C (mg)		40	20	160
					Vitamin D (µg)		7,5	3,8	75
					Vitamin E (µg-TE)		3,7	1,8	-
					Folic Acid (µg)		48,2	24,1	48
Calcium (Mg)		422	211	106	Pantothenic acid (µg)		1,9	0,9	-
Iron (Mg)		13,3	6,6	221	Biotin (µg)		24	12	-
Zinc (mg)		8,4	4,2	208	Niacin (µg)		6,0	3,0	66

Salt content is exclusively due to the presence of naturally occurring sodium.
* NRV= Nutrient Reference Value of the European regulation.

PACKAGING : Product packaged in a protective atmosphere.

MANUFACTURING PROCESS: Wet mixing, heat treatment, roller drying, dry mixing and filling.

AGE GROUP : The product is intended for children from 6 months.

SENSORY QUALITY :

APPEARANCE : Powder

COLOUR : Pale brown coloured, homogeneous in colour.

TASTE AND FLAVOUR : Wheat, milk and honey tastes without off-taste and off-flavour.

CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENT AND HEALTH

- **Calcium** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Vitamin D** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.
- **Iron** contributes to normal cognitive development of children
- **Protein** is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children.

PREPARATION

RECONSTITUTION

Product	Weight (g)	Water (ml)	Milk (ml)
Belmilk Honey 571	50	150	-

INSTRUCTION:

- Wash your hands and use clean implements
- Boil water for 5 minutes and leave to cool to maximum 40°C
- Progressively add the product into water (see quantities above)
- And mix until you get a homogeneous and smooth consistency.

ALLERGENS

- **Milk and dairy products (incl. lactose)**
- **Cereals containing gluten and products thereof:**

GMO – IONISATION

No GMO according to the European Regulations EC 1829/2003 and 1830/2003. No ionized ingredients content according to the European Directives 1999/2/EC and 1999/3/EC.

CONTAMINANTS AND PESTICIDES

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with Codex and European Regulations regarding the following topics: heavy metals, mycotoxins, radiation, antibiotics and medicines residues, pesticides.

BABYFOOD STATEMENT

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 2006/125/EC regarding the processed cereals-based foods for infant and young children, and in European Regulation 609/2013 regarding food intended for infants and young children, food for special medical purposes, and total diet replacement for weight control.

PACKAGING

Eurofit S.A. declares that the product is in accordance with European Directive 76/211 and its amendments regarding on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making-up by weight or by volume of certain prepackaged products.

CONSERVATION

STORAGE : The product has to be stored in a cool (max 25°C), dry place (65% r.h.), and away from light. Use the content within 30 days opening.

SHELF-LIFE : Bag in box : In its packaging, max. 24 months
Tin : In its packaging, max. 24 months
Sachet : In its packaging, max. 24 months
Bag : In its packaging, max. 12 months
Big Bag : In its packaging, max. 12 months

ORIGIN BELGIUM